

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15962-15963/2013

JAGJIT SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNJABI UNIVERSITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 07/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr G.S.Dhindsa, Adv.
Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It appears that the ld. Counsel on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 3 has filed vakalatnama which is suffering from certain defects i.e., deficit court fee has been affixed. Omission be rectified by 5.9.2013. In the meanwhile, liberty is given to the respondents for filing counter affidavit on record.

| | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | REGISTRAR |

hj