

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.2

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
15962-15963/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/05/2007 in CWP No. 7511/2007,03/08/2012 in RA No. 254/2012,03/08/2012 in CWP No. 7511/2007 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

JAGJIT SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNJABI UNIVERSITY &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. For c/delay in filing SLP and interim relief and office report)

Date : 03/02/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K.AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.S.Dhindsa, Adv.  
Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ankit Swarup, Adv.  
MS. Tanya Swarup, Adv.  
Mr. Karan Kapoor, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The affidavit filed by the Registrar of the University in compliance with our Order dated 06.01.2015 does not specifically answer the three questions that were posed by us in that order. The Registrar of the University shall therefore specifically

answer three questions formulated in further affidavit that he will file within four weeks and remain present in Court along with relevant record on 10.03.2015.

Post on 10.03.2015.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master