

SECTION IV B

Listed on. 10.03.2015
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Court No. 2
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION Item No. 1

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NOS.
15962-15963 OF 2013

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1-2

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 3-4

(Application for exemption from filing official translation)

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Jagjit Singh ...Petitioner(s)

Versus

Punjabi University & Ors. ...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 03.02.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

The affidavit filed by the Registrar of the University in compliance with our Order dated 06.01.2015 does not specifically answer the three questions that were posed by us in that order. The Registrar of the University shall therefore specifically answer three questions formulated in further affidavit that he will file within four weeks and remain present in Court along with relevant record on 10.03.2015.

Post on 10.03.2015."

It is submitted that pursuant to the aforesaid order, Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 (Respondent – University) has on 27.02.2015 filed Additional Affidavit which is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 9th day of March, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Rajesh